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          142 3032 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
 
COMMISSIONERS:            Edith Ramirez, Chairwoman 

Julie Brill  
Maureen K. Ohlhausen 

    Joshua D. Wright 
 
____________________________________ 
In the Matter of                 )  
                                                ) 
Tennessee Football, Inc.,   ) 
a corporation.      ) 

                                    )                 DOCKET NO. C- 
___________________________________  ) 
 

 
COMPLAINT  

 
  The Federal Trade Commission, having reason to believe that Tennessee Football, Inc. a 
corporation, has 
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13. In truth and in fact, from August 2009 until November 2013, respondent was not a “current”  

participant in the U.S.-EU Safe Harbor Framework.  Therefore, the representation set forth in 
Paragraph 12 is false and misleading. 
 

14. The acts and practices of respondent as alleged in this complaint constitute deceptive acts or 
practices, in or affecting commerce, in violation of Section 5(a) of the Federal Trade 
Commission Act. 

 
THEREFORE, the Federal Trade Commission this _________ day of __________, 2014, 

has issued this complaint against respondent. 
 
            By the Commission. 
 
 
      Donald S. Clark 
      Secretary 
SEAL:  
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